



#### Via Electronic Mail

September 26, 2023

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

# RE: Docket No. DM 20-163 - Think Energy Renewal Registration to Provide Competitive Electric Power Service

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Pursuant to New Hampshire Administrative Rule Puc 2003.02(h), Think Energy, LLC (the "Company") hereby provides notice of the following changes to the information provided in its competitive electric power supplier renewal registration:

#### **Business Contact Information (2006.01(b)):**

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1288, Greens Farms, CT 06838

Telephone Number: 888-923-3633 Email Address: care@thinkenergy.com Website Address: www.thinkenergy.com

#### Affiliates/Subsidiaries (2006.01(e)):

Think+ Network, LLC ("Think+"), an affiliate of the Company, is doing business in New Hampshire.

- Address: 107 John Street, Southport, CT 06890
- Telephone: 844-436-3649
- <u>Business purpose of entity</u>: Think+ contracts with third-party independent contractors to market the Company's products. As of the date of this letter, Think+ has no agreements with any New Hampshire utility company

#### **Customer Complaints & Regulatory Compliance Matters Contact (2006.01(g)(1),(2)):**

Shane Puskar, Senior Regulatory Analyst, Think Energy, LLC, P.O. Box 1288, Greens Farms, CT 06838, 603-545-2295

spuskar@energywell.com; <a href="mailto:compliance@energywell.com">compliance@energywell.com</a>.

### **Commission Assessment Payments Contact (2006.01(g)(3)):**

Roop Bhullar, Chief Financial Officer, Think Energy, LLC, P.O. Box 1288, Greens Farms, CT 06838 (917) 226-0316

roop@energywell.com; accounting@energywell.com.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or require additional information.



Think Energy, LLC 107 John Street Southport, Connecticut 06890 www.ThinkEnergy.com

Sincerely,

Shane Puskar

Shane Puskar Senior Regulatory Analyst 107 John Street Southport, CT 06890 www.thinkenergy.com



Think Energy, LLC 107 John Street Southport, Connecticut 06890 www.ThinkEnergy.com

## Attestation and Signature

I, Shane Puskar "Company") certify I have the authority tare, to the best of my knowledge, truthfu	to file on behalf of the Comp	•	•
Signature: Shans Puskar			
Name: Shane Puskar			
Title: Senior Regulatory Analyst			
Date: 09/26/2023			